A6V10349347_l_en_-- Smart Infrastructure
2020-08-24
Sinteso™ Cerberus™ PRO
Manual call point
FDM223-Ex
Addressed (FDnet-Ex/C-NET-Ex), for areas at risk of explosion
● Manual call point for addressed Sinteso FS20 and Cerberus PRO FS720 fire
detection system

2020-08-24
Type Overview
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDM223-Ex Manual call point S54329-F5-A1 0.356
Accessories for FDM223-Ex
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
DMZ1197-AC Protective cover BPZ:5223550001 0.012
– Metal cable gland M20 x 1.5 A5Q00004478 0.036
DMZ1197-AD Sealing for wet areas BPZ:5470680001 0.022
FDMP223 Sealing for wet areas S54311-F10-A1 0.003
Spare parts for FDM223-Ex
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
DMZ1196-AC Glass insert BPZ:4942050001 0.011
DMZ1195 Key BPZ:4851910001 0.001
FDML223 MCP label (UV-resistant) S54311-B11-A1 0.001
Product documentation
Document ID Name
008164 Equipment overview Sinteso™ Detector system FD20
008331 List of compatibility (for 'Sinteso™' product line)
A6V10229261 List of compatibility (for 'Cerberus™ PRO' product line)
A6V10349616 Technical Manual Manual call point FDM223-Ex
A6V10324618 Planning, Mounting/Installation, Commissioning, Maintenance of fire detection installations
with addressed detector lines in potentially explosive atmospheres
A6V10349619 Installation Manual call point FDM223-Ex
Related documents such as the environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded from the following Internet address:
4
Smart Infrastructure A6V10349347_l_en_--
2020-08-24
Notes
Installation
Specific national requirements always apply when creating installations in areas at risk of
explosion.
The line adapter (Ex) FDCL221-Ex ensures electrical isolation of the potentially explosive
areas and the areas not at risk.
2 3
4 5
1
FDnet/
C-NET
FDnet/
C-NET
FDnet-Ex/
C-NET-Ex
1 Line adapter (Ex) FDCL221-Ex 2 Manual call point FDM223-Ex
3 Multi-sensor fire detector FDOOT241-A9-Ex /
Multi-sensor fire detector OOH740-A9-Ex
4 Alarm indicator FDAI92-Ex
5 Alarm indicator FDAI93-Ex
Disposal
The device is considered an electronic device for disposal in accordance
with the European Guidelines and may not be disposed of as domestic
garbage.
● Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
● Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
5
Smart Infrastructure A6V10349347_l_en_--
2020-08-24
Technical data
FDM223-Ex
Operating voltage DC 13…28 V
Operating current (quiescent) 200 μA
Operating temperature -25…+70 °C
Storage temperature -35…+75 °C
Air humidity ≤95 % rel.
Communication protocol FDnet-Ex/C-NET-Ex
Conductor cross section 1…1.5 mm2
Color ~RAL 3000 flame red
Protection category (IEC 60529)
● Without seal
● With seal FDMP223
● With seal DMZ1197-AD
IP41
IP44
IP66
Ex classification
IECEx
Directive 2014/34/EU:
(ATEX directive)
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, Ta = -35…70 °C